
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 506 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 07.02.2023


Fertilizer Dealers/ Retailers


506:  MS  KAVITA PATIDAR:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to increase the number of fertilizer dealers/ retailers across the country, particularly in Madhya Pradesh;


(b)       if so, the details thereof; and


(c)       the number of fertilizer dealers/retailers in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a) & (b): State Governments are empowered to register the number of dealers/retailers to operate in a state based on the requirement for efficient distribution of fertilizers to farmers.


(c):   The list of fertilizer dealers/ retailers in Madhya Pradesh is attached as

Annexure.


*********
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District Wise Dealer Details

No Of Retailers

S.
No

District Name
State

Marketing
Federations

Dist
Coop-

Society
Pacs Marketer

Private
Retailer

Depot Total

1 AGAR MALWA 3 1 55 0 84 0 143

2 Alirajpur 2 3 27 0 140 0 172

3 Anuppur 4 2 24 0 5 0 35

4 Ashoknagar 3 1 60 0 76 0 140

5 Balaghat 6 4 138 0 134 0 282

6 Barwani 4 3 54 0 175 0 236

7 Betul 9 5 91 0 227 0 332

8 Bhind 5 16 168 0 207 0 396

9 Bhopal 3 3 34 0 131 0 171

10 Burhanpur 4 0 52 0 118 0 174

11 Chhatarpur 5 3 113 0 212 0 333

12 Chhindwara 7 2 146 0 485 0 640

13 Damoh 5 2 103 0 108 0 218

14 Datia 6 4 77 0 174 0 261

15 Dewas 5 5 124 0 210 1 345

16 Dhar 8 4 116 0 298 2 428

17 Dindori 3 0 43 0 12 0 58

18 East Nimar 2 6 104 0 223 0 335

19 Guna 13 6 86 0 171 0 276

20 Gwalior 5 6 77 0 256 1 345

21 Harda 4 3 48 0 94 0 149

22 Hoshangabad 8 5 99 0 198 0 310

23 Indore 7 4 122 0 136 1 270

24 Jabalpur 5 3 68 0 379 0 455

25 Jhabua 3 2 46 0 134 0 185

26 Katni 2 1 53 0 249 0 305

27 Mandla 5 5 43 0 109 0 162

28 Mandsaur 2 5 104 0 179 0 290

29 Morena 6 16 86 0 247 0 355

30 Narsimhapur 7 2 103 0 166 0 278

31 Neemuch 3 3 68 0 121 0 195

32 Niwari 2 2 23 0 20 0 47

33 Panna 8 4 88 0 90 0 190

34 Raisen 13 2 110 0 92 0 217

35 Rajgarh 8 3 139 0 209 0 359

36 Ratlam 5 2 102 0 246 0 355

37 Rewa 7 1 147 0 468 0 623
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38 Sagar 14 2 178 0 212 0 406

39 Satna 7 22 158 0 405 0 592

40 Sehore 7 1 108 0 160 1 277

41 Seoni 7 7 57 0 387 0 458

42 Shahdol 5 6 37 0 40 0 88

43 Shajapur 4 3 91 0 126 0 224

44 Sheopur 2 4 49 0 61 0 116

45 Shivpuri 6 8 87 0 259 0 360

46 Sidhi 3 3 54 0 81 0 141

47 Singrauli 2 25 39 0 110 0 176

48 Tikamgarh 4 4 62 0 85 0 155

49 Ujjain 7 10 173 2 296 1 489

50 Umaria 3 2 37 0 45 0 87

51 Vidisha 8 2 154 0 95 0 259

52 West Nimar 6 5 128 0 237 1 377

  Total 282 243 4553 2 9182 8 14270


*********
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